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Ref

Ukraine.1605

Ukraine.1886

Ukraine.1905

Ukraine.2124

Ukraine.2135

Ukraine.2134

Ukraine.2138

Ukraine.2126

Ukraine.2139

Ukraine.2137

Ukraine.2127

Ukraine.2140

Ukraine.2133

Title

5-months English language course by Polish
Navy Academy (level 2 and 3 of STANAG
6001).

Curriculum Development Odessa Naval
Academy (PFPC20441 - free slot to fund by
PFPC)

English Language Faculty Development for
Odessa Naval Institute(PFPC20463)

5-monts English language course by Gdynia
Navy Academy (level 2 and 3 of STANAG
6001).

42nd International Scientific Conference for
students CADET-NAV 2020 offered by
Romanian Naval Academy

Training stage on Proteus ASTT tactical

simulator/Integrated simulator for Navy cadets

offered by Romanian Naval Academy

Computer Assisted Exercises (CAX) on tactical

training on simulator in Bulgarian Naval
Academy

Navy meteorology and oceanography course
for midshipmen — METOC - by Polish Naval
Academy

Participation of the Commandant of the
Ukrainian Naval Institute in the 22nd
European Naval Academies Superintendents
Conference (ENASC).

Summer Camp (one week for international
cadets) - MBNA Seamanship Training Base
offered by Romanian Naval Academy

Navy safety of navigation course for
midshipmen by Polish Naval Academy

Summer Training Camp for acquiring of basic

seamanship skills, organized by Bulgarian
Naval Academy.

DEEP Ukraine 2020 - Navy

Start Date

01.09.2019

01.01.2020

20.01.2020

17.02.2020

01.04.2020

01.04.2020

11.05.2020

23.05.2020

26.05.2020

01.06.2020

06.06.2020

21.06.2020

Summer onboard of a Ukrainian Navy training 29.06.2020

ship for Bulgarian, Polish and Romanian Naval

Academies hosted by the Naval Institute
Odessa

End Date

08.02.2020

30.09.2020

31.01.2020

02.07.2020

01.04.2020

01.04.2020

15.05.2020

31.05.2020

30.05.2020

01.06.2020

14.06.2020

27.06.2020

21.07.2020

Location

Gdynia

Odessa

Odessa

Gdynia

Constanta, RO

Constanta, RO

Varna

Gdynia

Dartmouth, UK

Constanta, RO

Gdynia

Varna

Odessa,
Alexandropolis,
Constanta

Partners

Part.

travelled Audience

13

11

25

35

Experts
travelled

12

Exp.
Involved

NATO NATO
budget  budget
source
Yes DEEP
IMS
No
No
Yes DEEP
Yes IMS
Yes IMS
Yes DEEP
IMS
Yes DEEP
IMS
Yes DEEP
IMS
Yes IMS
Yes DEEP
IMS
Yes DEEP
IMS
No

Other  Other

budget budget
source

Yes host

Yes PFP C

Yes PFP C

Yes host

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Status

Executed

Proposed

Executed

Proposed

Dates

TBD

Dates

TBD

Planned

Proposed

Planned

Dates

TBD

Proposed

Planned

Proposed

20 January 2020

Description

2 instructor/ lecturer/teacher/administration
staff

2 instructor/ lecturer/teacher/administration
staff

3 cadets and 1 instructor

1 instructor/ lecturer & 12 cadets from the
navigation department of the 3rd year of
study

Commandant and 1 interpreter (optional)

1 instructor/ lecturer & 10 cadets from the
navigation department of the 3rd or 4th year
of study

4 cadets and 1 instructor

3 cadets+1 instructor form each country



Ref

Ukraine.2128

Ukraine.2129

Ukraine.2141

Ukraine.2130

Ukraine.2125

Ukraine.1262

Ukraine.2143

Ukraine.2142

Ukraine.2131

Ukraine.2144

Ukraine.2132

Ukraine.1445

Summary for : DEEP Ukraine 2020, (25 Events), 16 Experts, 99 Partners, 125 Experts Involved, 60 Partners Audience

Title

The ship's seaman training on the Polish Navy
Sailing Training Ship (PNSTS) ORP ,,Iskra” -
cruise route.

Officer of the Watch (OOW) training based on
the Navi Trainer Professional (NTPro)
simulator at the Ship Handling and Navigation
Simulator Center of Polish Naval Academy

English refresher course with STANAG 6001
certification at Bulgarian Naval Academy

The ship's seaman training on the Polish Navy
Sailing Training Ship (PNSTS) ORP ,,Iskra” -
cruise route.

5-monts English language course by Gdynia
Navy Academy (level 2 and 3 of STANAG
6001).

Familiarization visit by NAVY Institute
Commandant CAPT Petro Honcharenko to
Polish Naval Academy

GMDSS simulator utilization training for
Ukrainian Naval Institute faculty and cadets
offered by Bulgarian Naval Academy

Course on language testing evaluation for
STANAG 6001 at Bulgarian Naval Academy

Ship group manoeuvring course according to
MTP based on the Navi Trainer Professional
(NTPro) simulator - Fleet Work by Polish
Naval Academy

ERS Tech Sim 5000 TRANSAS simulator
utilization training for Ukrainian Naval
Institute faculty and cadets offered by
Bulgarian Naval Academy

The participation in the celebration of the
Polish Midshipman Day at the Polish Naval
Academy

Internship on the French Navy frigate by the
Ukrainian cadets

Start Date

29.06.2020

04.07.2020

25.08.2020

29.08.2020

01.09.2020

01.09.2020

06.09.2020

15.09.2020

19.09.2020

15.11.2020

23.11.2020

31.12.2020

End Date

27.07.2020

12.07.2020

19.09.2020

27.09.2020

05.02.2021

30.09.2020

12.09.2020

19.09.2020

27.09.2020

21.11.2020

27.11.2020

31.12.2020

Location

Gdynia, Saint Malo,

Fuerteventura, Cadiz,

Gdynia

Gdynia

Varna

Almeria, Vigo,

Goteborg, Gdynia

Gdynia

Gdynia

Varna

Varna

Gdynia

Varna

Gdynia

Odessa, Marsgeille,
Toulon

Partners
travelled Audience

11

11

Involved

15

15

15

NATO
budget

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

NATO
budget
source

DEEP
IMS

DEEP
IMS

IMS

DEEP
IMS

DEEP
IMS

IMS

IMS

IMS

DEEP

IMS

IMS

DEEP
IMS

DEEP

Other
budget

Other
budget
source

No

No

No

No

Yes host

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Status

Proposed

Proposed

Planned

Proposed

Proposed

Dates

TBD

Planned

Planned

Proposed

Planned

Proposed

Dates
TBD

Description

2 cadets of the 2nd year of study

1 instructor/ lecturer & 10 cadets from the
navigation department of the 4th year of
study

7 officers/instructors

2 cadets of the 3rd to 4th year of study

To get familiar with PL Naval Academy
organisation and structure and look at the
possible didactic material assistance.

4 instructors of the faculty staff and/or cadets
of the Naval Institute at the National
University “Odessa Maritime Academy”

3 English language proficiency evaluators
1 instructor/ lecturer & 10 cadets from the

navigation department of the 4th year of
study

4 instructors of the faculty staff and/or cadets
of the Naval Institute at the National
University “Odessa Maritime Academy”

5 days 2 cadets of the 4th or 5th year of study

Training and practical education on board of
the ship together with French navy cadets



