Ref	Title	Start Date	End Date	Location	Partners travelled	Part. Audience	Experts travelled	Exp. Involved	NATO budget	NATO budget source	Other budget	Other budget source	Status	Description
Ukraine.1605	5-months English language course by Polish Navy Academy (level 2 and 3 of STANAG 6001).	01.09.2019	08.02.2020	Gdynia	2	0	0	2	Yes	DEEP IMS	Yes	host	Executed	2 instructor/ lecturer/teacher/administration staff
Ukraine.1886	Curriculum Development Odessa Naval Academy (PFPC20441 - free slot to fund by PFPC)	01.01.2020	30.09.2020	Odessa	0	0	0	0	No		Yes	PFP C	Proposed	
Ukraine.1905	English Language Faculty Development for Odessa Naval Institute(PFPC20463)	20.01.2020	31.01.2020	Odessa	0	25	4	0	No		Yes	PFP C	Executed	
Ukraine.2124	5-monts English language course by Gdynia Navy Academy (level 2 and 3 of STANAG 6001).	17.02.2020	02.07.2020	Gdynia	2	0	0	0	Yes	DEEP	Yes	host	Proposed	2 instructor/ lecturer/teacher/administration staff
Ukraine.2135	42nd International Scientific Conference for students CADET-NAV 2020 offered by Romanian Naval Academy	01.04.2020	01.04.2020	Constanta, RO	2	0	0	4	Yes	IMS	No		Dates TBD	
Ukraine.2134	Training stage on Proteus ASTT tactical simulator/Integrated simulator for Navy cadets offered by Romanian Naval Academy	01.04.2020	01.04.2020	Constanta, RO	2	0	0	4	Yes	IMS	No		Dates TBD	
Ukraine.2138	Computer Assisted Exercises (CAX) on tactical training on simulator in Bulgarian Naval Academy	11.05.2020	15.05.2020	Varna	4	0	0	4	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Planned	3 cadets and 1 instructor
Ukraine.2126	Navy meteorology and oceanography course for midshipmen – METOC - by Polish Naval Academy	23.05.2020	31.05.2020	Gdynia	13	0	0	7	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Proposed	1 instructor/ lecturer & 12 cadets from the navigation department of the 3rd year of study
Ukraine.2139	Participation of the Commandant of the Ukrainian Naval Institute in the 22nd European Naval Academies Superintendents Conference (ENASC).	26.05.2020	30.05.2020	Dartmouth, UK	2	0	0	0	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Planned	Commandant and 1 interpreter (optional)
Ukraine.2137	Summer Camp (one week for international cadets) - MBNA Seamanship Training Base offered by Romanian Naval Academy	01.06.2020	01.06.2020	Constanta, RO	2	0	0	4	Yes	IMS	No		Dates TBD	
Ukraine.2127	Navy safety of navigation course for midshipmen by Polish Naval Academy	06.06.2020	14.06.2020	Gdynia	11	0	0	7	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Proposed	1 instructor/ lecturer & 10 cadets from the navigation department of the 3rd or 4th year of study
Ukraine.2140	Summer Training Camp for acquiring of basic seamanship skills, organized by Bulgarian Naval Academy.	21.06.2020	27.06.2020	Varna	5	0	0	7	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Planned	4 cadets and 1 instructor
Ukraine.2133	Summer onboard of a Ukrainian Navy training ship for Bulgarian, Polish and Romanian Naval Academies hosted by the Naval Institute Odessa	29.06.2020	21.07.2020	Odessa, Alexandropolis, Constanta	0	35	12	0	No		No		Proposed	3 cadets+1 instructor form each country

Ref	Title	Start Date	End Date	Location	Partners	Part.	Experts	Exp.	NATO	NATO	Other	Other	Status	Description
Kei	11111	Start Date	Enu Date	Location	travelled	Audience	-	-		budget source	budget	budget source	Status	Description
Ukraine.2128	The ship's seaman training on the Polish Navy Sailing Training Ship (PNSTS) ORP "Iskra" - cruise route.	29.06.2020	27.07.2020	Gdynia, Saint Malo, Fuerteventura, Cadiz, Gdynia	2	0	0	15	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Proposed	2 cadets of the 2nd year of study
Ukraine.2129	Officer of the Watch (OOW) training based on the Navi Trainer Professional (NTPro) simulator at the Ship Handling and Navigation Simulator Center of Polish Naval Academy	04.07.2020	12.07.2020	Gdynia	11	0	0	15	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Proposed	1 instructor/ lecturer & 10 cadets from the navigation department of the 4th year of study
Ukraine.2141	English refresher course with STANAG 6001 certification at Bulgarian Naval Academy	25.08.2020	19.09.2020	Varna	7	0	0	7	Yes	IMS	No		Planned	7 officers/instructors
Ukraine.2130	The ship's seaman training on the Polish Navy Sailing Training Ship (PNSTS) ORP "Iskra" - cruise route.	29.08.2020	27.09.2020	Almeria, Vigo, Göteborg, Gdynia	2	0	0	15	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Proposed	2 cadets of the 3rd to 4th year of study
Ukraine.2125	5-monts English language course by Gdynia Navy Academy (level 2 and 3 of STANAG 6001).	01.09.2020	05.02.2021	Gdynia	2	0	0	7	Yes	DEEP IMS	Yes	host	Proposed	
Ukraine.1262	Familiarization visit by NAVY Institute Commandant CAPT Petro Honcharenko to Polish Naval Academy	01.09.2020	30.09.2020	Gdynia	4	0	0	4	Yes	IMS	No		Dates TBD	To get familiar with PL Naval Academy organisation and structure and look at the possible didactic material assistance.
Ukraine.2143	GMDSS simulator utilization training for Ukrainian Naval Institute faculty and cadets offered by Bulgarian Naval Academy	06.09.2020	12.09.2020	Varna	4	0	0	4	Yes	IMS	No		Planned	4 instructors of the faculty staff and/or cadets of the Naval Institute at the National University "Odessa Maritime Academy"
Ukraine.2142	Course on language testing evaluation for STANAG 6001 at Bulgarian Naval Academy	15.09.2020	19.09.2020	Varna	3	0	0	3	Yes	IMS	No		Planned	3 English language proficiency evaluators
Ukraine.2131	Ship group manoeuvring course according to MTP based on the Navi Trainer Professional (NTPro) simulator - Fleet Work by Polish Naval Academy	19.09.2020	27.09.2020	Gdynia	11	0	0	7	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Proposed	1 instructor/ lecturer & 10 cadets from the navigation department of the 4th year of study
Ukraine.2144	ERS Tech Sim 5000 TRANSAS simulator utilization training for Ukrainian Naval Institute faculty and cadets offered by Bulgarian Naval Academy	15.11.2020	21.11.2020	Varna	4	0	0	4	Yes	IMS	No		Planned	4 instructors of the faculty staff and/or cadets of the Naval Institute at the National University "Odessa Maritime Academy"
Ukraine.2132	The participation in the celebration of the Polish Midshipman Day at the Polish Naval Academy	23.11.2020	27.11.2020	Gdynia	2	0	0	5	Yes	DEEP IMS	No		Proposed	5 days 2 cadets of the 4th or 5th year of study
Ukraine.1445	Internship on the French Navy frigate by the Ukrainian cadets	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	Odessa, Marseille, Toulon	2	0	0	0	Yes	DEEP	No		Dates TBD	Training and practical education on board of the ship together with French navy cadets

Summary for: DEEP Ukraine 2020, (25 Events), 16 Experts, 99 Partners, 125 Experts Involved, 60 Partners Audience